May 14th 2019 Mid Week Casual Drive

TourMeister: Ravi Rajaram 503-358-7544

End of Oregon Trail to Troutdale drive, ~80 miles

Stage 1 - Drive from End of Oregon trail center to Dabney State recreation area

ZERO Odometer NOW / Headlights ON QE

1 0.0 r) Exit parking, Right onto Washington Street 0.8
2 0.8 5 Stay in Left lane, continue STRAIGHT onto Clackamas river drive 5.4
3 6.2 (.] Turn LEFT at STOP sign, onto bridge (signs for Hwy 224); Traffic on left 0.2
' does not stop '
4 6.4 r) Turn RIGHT at STOP sign onto OR-224E (towards Estacada) 8.4
5 14.8 Turn LEFT onto OR-211N(to Sandy, Mt. Hood); 76 Gas station w 3.9
) (-] Teriyaki sign on Left '
6 18.7 (.] Turn LEFT onto SE 362nd Dr; Flashing yellow light at intersection; 18
’ head North on SE 362 towards US 26; '
7 20.5 (-] Use LEFT 2 lanes to turn Left on US-26 W at signal 0.6
8 211 r) Turn RIGHT at signal onto SE Orient Dr; go straight thru few 4 way 48
' stop signs '
9 25 9 P Sharp hard RIGHT onto SE Bluff Rd; Yellow Directional signs pointing 01
' left as road bends left (pay attn. as no stop sign here) '
Thenl diate LEFT onto SE 302nd Ave; traight thru f t
10 26.0 (-] Sigir; mmediate onto nd Ave; go straig ru few stop 3.0
11 29.0 (\ Continue onto SE Kerslake Rd 0.8
12 29.8 r) Turn RIGHT at STOP sign onto SE Stark St 0.6
13 30.4 r) Turn RIGHT onto Historic Columbia River Hwy 0.4
14 30.8 r) Turn RIGHT into Dabney State receation area (short stop) '*\ W

Stage 2 - Drive from Dabney State Rec Area to Rest. Di Pompello via Larch Mtn.

ZERO Odometer NOW / Headlights oN ()=

1 0.0 r) Exit Dabney State rec area; RIGHT onto Historic Columbia R Hwy 2.2
2 2.2 (\ Bear LEFT to stay on Historic Columbia Riv Hwy (Smith Rd on Rt) 3.6
3 5.8 (’ Slight RIGHT onto E. Larch Mountain Road (Historic Hwy bears Left) 9.7
a 15.5 @ Follow E. Larch Mountain road till end of road; 01
’ U Make U turn slowly, using turnaround area; form single file '
@ ||~
5 15.6 (\ Head downhill (SW direction) on E. Larch Mountain Rd 6.2
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6 21.8 <-] Turn Left (sharp) on SE Loudon Road 4.0
7 25.8 ('] Turn LEFT onto SE Littlepage Rd 0.4
8 26.2 r> Turn RIGHT at "T" junction onto SE Rickert Rd (short, quiet road) 0.3
9 26.5 (.] 'rl';rn LEFT onto SE Gordon Creek Road (twisty); becomes SE Bull Run 6.5
10 33.0 T Continue onto SE Bull Run Rd 1.1
11 34.1 r) Turn Right to stay on SE Bull Run Rd (runs into SE Ten Eyck rd) 3.0
12 37.1 T continue straight at STOP sign (heading West) on SE Ten Eyck Rd 0.9
13 38.0 r) Turn RIGHT onto SE Lusted Rd (turns twisty) 6.9
14 44.9 r) Turn RIGHT onto SE Altman/SE 327th Ave 0.5
15 45.4 ‘\ Turn LEFT onto SE Oxbow Dr at STOP sign 1.4
16 46.8 ‘\ Bear LEFT onto SE Division Dr 0.2
17 47.0 r) Turn RIGHT onto SE 302nd Ave 1.0
18 480 | |Continue onto SE Kerslake Rd 0.8
19 48.8 (-] Turn LEFT at STOP sign onto SE Stark St 1.4
20 50.2 r) Turn RIGHT onto S Troutdale Rd 1.0
21 51.2 T Continue straight onto Buxton Rd 0.5
22 51.7 r) Turn RIGHT onto E Columbia River Hwy 0.1
23 £18 ““ Destination is on your Left - Ristorante Di Pompello @lw

Address: 177 E Historic Columbia River Hwy, Troutdale, OR 97060

Park on street or in Mayor's sq park or in parking area behind
resturant (downbhill side)

6 Menu options to select from including vegetarian & Gluten free
choices; soft drinks included for $13; Gratuity not included

To return home via -84, head West a short distance and follow signs
for 1-84




